and optimise the DONG Energy Group's supply re-
quirements and secure the Group's supply chain. In this
connection, DONG Naturgas A/S uses derivative finan-
cial instruments to hedge its positions.

The sensitivity analysis below shows the effect of mar-
ket value changes assuming a relative price change at
31 December 2013. The illustrated effect on profit (loss)
comprises financial instruments that remained open at
the balance sheet date and have an effect on profit in
the financial year in question. Besides derivative finan-
cial instruments on commodities and currency, financial
instruments in this context include receivables and pay-
ables in foreign currencies.

It should be noted that the illustrated sensitivities only
comprise DONG Naturgas A/S's financial instruments
and therefore exclude the effect from contracts con-
cluded under which physical delivery of the underlying
assets is made, as these are not recognised as finan-
cial instruments in accordance with IAS 39. The sensi-
tivity thus only comprises the derivative financial in-
struments and not the physical contracts they hedge.

Estimated effect on profit
(loss)

 31 December

Estimated effect on
equity

 31 December
Risks Price change 2014 2013 2014 2013

Oil +10% 729 867 0 0
 -10% (729) (868) 0 0
Gas +10% (965) (2,465) 0 0
 -10% 976 2,465) 0 0
Electricity +10% (193) (525) 0 0
 -10% 194 528 0 0
Coal +10% 1 3 0 0
 -10% (1) (3) 0 0
USD +10% 499 1,149 0 0
 -10% (499) (1,149) 0 0
GBP +10% 152 348 0 0
 -10% (152) (348) 0 0
SEK +10% (272) (260 0 0
 -10% 272 260 0 0
NOK +10% (5) (5) 0 0
 -10% 5 5 0 0
EUR +10% (681) (1,418) 0 0
 -10% 681 1,418 0 0

Estimated effect on profit (loss)
The illustrated effect on profit (loss) is the effect from fi-
nancial instruments that remained open at the balance
sheet date and have an effect on profit (loss) in the fi-
nancial year in question. Besides derivative financial in-
struments on commodities and currency, financial in-
struments in this context include receivables and paya-
bles in foreign currencies. It should be noted that the
shown sensitivities only comprise the Group's financial
instruments and consequently are not representative of
the Group's total risk profile in relation to commodity